Dumfries Cycling Club

Sigma Sports Classic Series 2019
Round 4 of 6
Loch Ken Open Time Trial
Sunday 12" May 2019

RESULTS

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its rules and regulations

Organiser: Cameron Scade, 29 Beck Avenue, Dumfries DG2 7B)J
racedumfriescc@gmail.com

Timekeeper: Catriona Stirling

Assistant Timekeepers: Helen Acklam

Observer: John Sturgeon



Sigma Sports Classic Series Awards:

1 Kyle Gordon RT 23 0:54:48
2 Adam Wild GS Metro 0:55:01
3 Chris Smart GTR - Return To Life 0:56:05

1 Katie Archibald Team HUUB 1:02:44
2 Fiona Burnie GS Metro 1:04:31
3 Jesse Mitchell Johnstone Wheelers 1:08:49

Vets Scratch
1 Douglas Watson GTR - Return To Life 0:54:52
2 Ben Lane GS Metro 1:00:08
3 Simon Deeley Team HUUB 1:00:09
Vets
Target
North Lancashire Road

1 David Hargreaves Club +16:01

2 lan Elliot Hawick Cycling Club +15:11

3 Douglas Watson GTR - Return To Life +12:33




1 Fabien Large NOPINZ 1:02:49
2 Thomas Heighton Stockton Wheelers CC 1:12:32
3 Sophie Heighton Stockton Wheelers CC 1:27:39
Paracyclists Adj. time
1 Nicholas Fairfield City RC (Hull) 1:10:42 1:03:55
Team Milton
2 Graeme Church Keynes 1:29:26 1:12:18

Kyle Gofdon - RT23 - 12t May 2019, Loch Ken Open TT(Photor by Kimroy Photography)



Supplementary Prizes awarded by Dumfries Cycling Club:

Senior Women

1% Place

Katie Archibald -
Team HUUB
(1:02:44)

2" Place
Fiona Burnie -
GS Metro
(1:04:31)

Eds

Jesse Mitchell -
Johnstone Wheelers
(1:08:49)

\ Prize
£30 + trophy, £20,
£10

Senior Men

Kyle Gordon -
RT23
(0:54:48)

Adam Wild
GS Metro
(0:55:01)

Chris Smart - GTR-
Return To Life
(0:56:05)

£30 + trophy, £20,
£10

Vet Women

Sarah Lewthwaite
- Team Sportslab

Karen Taylor -
Team Sportslab

Zosia Martin -
Glasgow Green
Cycle Club

£30 + trophy, £20,
£10

Espoirs

Adam Wild -
GS Metro
(0:55:01)

£20 + trophy

Junior

Fabien Large -
NOPINZ
(1:02:49)

£10 + trophy

Juvenile

Thomas Heighton
Stockton
Wheelers CC
(1:12:32)

Trophy

Paracyclist

Nicholas Fairfield
— City RC (Hull)
(1:10:42)

£20 + trophy

Veteran Men

Douglas Watson —
GTR- Return To Life
(0:54:52)

Trophy

V40 Men

Douglas Watson —
GTR- Return To Life
(0:54:52)

£30

V50 Men

James Cusick —
Dooley’s RT
(1:00:34)

£20

V60 Men

Alex McAllister —
Ayr Roads CC
(1:07:30)

£20

V70 Men

David Hargreaves
— North
Lancashire Road
Club

(1:06:09)

£10

V80 Men

Alexander Munro
—SVTTA
(1:34:21)

£10

1%t Dumfries &
Galloway Men

Gavin Shirley —
Dooley’s RT
(0:59:33)

Trophy

15 Dumfries &
Galloway Women

Gill McNeil -
Dumfries Cycling
Club

(1:14:43)

Trophy

1%t Dumfries Cycling
Club

Gavin Church —
Dumfries Cycling
Club

(1:02:06)

The Johnston Trophy




Grateful thanks on behalf of the riders and the organiser to all the volunteers who
cheerfully gave up their time:

List of volunteers:

Catriona Stirling, Helen Acklam, Sarah Gell, Brian Morrell, Ron McGrouther, Stuart Acklam, John Sturgeon,
Rob Nicholson, John Clyde, Paula Gibson, Craig Gibson, Charlene Saunderson, Lee Saunderson, Carrie
Lawrenson, Sharon Little, Richard Colbeck, Lewis Martin, Emma Westmancott, Martin Brown, Graham
Shedden, Neil Pearson, Alistair Ross, Callum Leuscher, Dougie Collinge, David Keenan

Thanks to the representatives of Cycling Time Trials, Stewart Smith and Sheila Hardy for their
excellent support.

Thanks also to Stewartry Rugby Club for allowing us to use their facilities.

Thank you to everyone who supported our event!




Sigma Sports Classic Series 2019

Full results - Round 4 of 6 - 12t" May 2019

Pos Name Club Time Age Cat Factor  Adjusted
Paracyclists
1 Nicholas Fairfield City RC (Hull) 1:10:42 48 ca 1.106  1:03:55
2 Graeme Church Team Milton Keynes 1:29:26 53 C1 1.237 1:12:18

DNSA Maggi Biggs Team Bader Amputees DNSA W68 ca 1.225 DNS A
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12
13
14
DNSA

Howard Heighton
Eddie Glover
Derek Skinner
David Fulton
Freddie Connor
David Holland
lan Taylor
John Gemmell
Glenn Marland
Scott Glasgow
Alex McPhee
Lindsay Foster
George Skinner
John Smelt
David Barry
Alexander Munro
Daniel O'Neill
lain Martin
Charles Adams
Lewis Beck
Stephen Spellacy
Steve Smales
Stephen Stewart
William Hannay
Paul Robinson
David Baird
Rob Vessey
Mark Skilling

Name
Women
Katie Archibald
Fiona Burnie
Jesse Mitchell
Sarah Lewthwaite
Karen Taylor
Zosia Martin
Jennifer Smart
Gill McNeil
Frances Butler

Lorna Todd
Alexandra
Michnowicz

Jane Emslie

Alison Vessey

Rhiannon Robinson

Lynsey Curran

Ferryhill Whs
Dumfries CC

Fullarton Wheelers

Carrick CC

VC Glasgow South

Dumfries CC

Beacon Roads CC
Ayr Roads CC

Dumfries CC

Glasgow Nightingale CC

Dooleys RT

Ayrodynamic triathlon Club
Royal Albert CC

Dumfries CC
sportfagley
SVTTA

Regent Connor CC
Glasgow Green Cycle Club
VC Glasgow South

Inverclyde Velo

Dumfries CC

Harrogate Nova CC
Loudoun Road Club
Fullarton Wheelers
Loudoun Road Club
Loudoun Road Club
Didcot Phoenix CC

Carrick CC

Club

Team HUUB
GS Metro

Johnstone Wheelers
Team Sportslab
Team Sportslab

Glasgow Green Cycle Club

Team Velovelocity

Dumfries CC
Dumfries CC

Ayrodynamic triathlon Club

Glasgow Green Cycle Club
Edinburgh Road Club
Didcot Phoenix CC
Allen Valley Velo

Dooleys RT

1:10:10
1:10:11
1:10:40
1:10:57
1:11:09
1:11:09
1:11:16
1:13:20
1:13:44
1:13:44
1:14:19
1:16:32
1:20:48
1:21:39
1:23:47
1:34:21
DNF
DNS A
DNF
DNS
DNF
DNS
DNS A
DNS A
DNS
DNS
DNS A
DNS

Time

1:02:44
1:04:31
1:08:49
1:09:04
1:12:25
1:13:19
1:13:21
1:14:43
1:15:15
1:15:29

1:15:53
1:16:42
1:23:39
1:25:41
DNS A

Age
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38
65
56
34
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Name
Men
Kyle Gordon
Adam Wild
Chris Smart
David Fellows
Gavin Shirley
Peter Hook
William Bonar
Gavin Church
Neil Griffiths
Nik Charlton
Joe Hands
Darren Carruthers
Cameron Oliver
Daniel Kirk
Sandy Waller
Steven Harkness
Ryan Glasgow
Stuart Garner
Nathan Chapman
Euan Munro
Jamie Little

Vets on target
Name
David Hargreaves
lan Elliot
Douglas Watson
James Cusick
lan Archibald
Gav McDonald
Alex McAllister
Ben Lane
Simon Dighton
Freddie Connor
Lewis Duff
John McKie
Gregor Sharp
Jason Roberts
Simon Deeley
Eddie Glover
Keith Adcock
Marc Anderson
Gary Jamieson
lan Hannah

Club

RT 23
GS Metro

GTR - Return To Life

Solihull CC

Dooleys RT

VC York

GTR - Return To Life

Dumfries CC
Glasgow Wheelers
Glasgow Wheelers
GTR - Return To Life

Glasgow Green Cycle Club
RT 23
Edinburgh Road Club
Edinburgh Road Club
Hawick Cycling Club
Glasgow Nightingale CC

Dumfries CC

Dumfries CC
Edinburgh Road Club
Classic Racing Team

Club
North Lancashire Road Club
Hawick Cycling Club
GTR - Return To Life
Dooley’s RT
Johnstone Wheelers
Derwent Valley Cycling Club
Ayr Roads CC
GS Metro
Beacon Roads CC
VC Glasgow South
GTR - Return To Life
Ayr Roads CC
Hawick Cycling Club
Bioracer-Moriarty Bikes
Team HUUB
Dumfries CC
Beacon Roads CC
Loudoun Road Club
Fechan Flyers
Dumfries CC

Time

00:54:48
00:55:01
00:56:05
00:57:19
00:59:33
01:01:03
01:01:55
01:02:06
01:02:56
01:03:00
01:04:23
01:05:27
01:05:40
01:06:49
01:07:09
01:10:38
01:12:55
01:15:01
01:15:17
DNF
DNF

Time
1:06:09
1:05:12
0:54:52
1:00:34
1:04:08
1:01:02
1:07:30
1:00:08
1:04:02
1:11:09
1:00:35
1:09:26
1:04:17
1:02:36
1:00:09
1:10:11
1:09:38
1:00:55
1:03:23
1:09:03

Age

Age
72
69
45
54
58
52
63
48
55
67
46
62
51
47
41
60
59
41
44
55

Cat

Target
1:22:10
1:20:23
1:07:25
1:12:01
1:14:10
1:10:58
1:16:55
1:08:55
1:12:33
1:19:13
1:07:55
1:16:22
1:10:27
1:08:25
1:05:29
1:15:15
1:14:42
1:05:29
1:06:56
1:12:33

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

ADJ.
0:16:01
0:15:11
0:12:33
0:11:27
0:10:02
0:09:56
0:09:25
0:08:47
0:08:31
0:08:04
0:07:20
0:06:56
0:06:10
0:05:49
0:05:20
0:05:04
0:05:04
0:04:34
0:03:33
0:03:30



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

DNF
DNSA
DNF
DNS
DNF
DNS
DNSA
DNSA
DNS
DNS
DNSA
DNS

Kevin Jamieson
John Gemmell
Karen Taylor
Sarah Lewthwaite
Jim Sutherland
George Skinner
Murray Doyle
Glenn Marland
Craig Gibson
David Fulton
Mark Smart
Gordon McNeil
Gill McNeil
Chris Godfree
Thomas Gooding-Hill
Tony Scott
Alex McPhee
Alison Vessey
Jennifer Smart
Derek Skinner
Howard Heighton
Lindsay Foster
lan Taylor
Alexander Munro
David Barry
Zosia Martin
David Holland
Frances Butler
Lorna Todd
Scott Glasgow
John Smelt
Rhiannon Robinson
Daniel O'Neill
lain Martin
Charles Adams
Lewis Beck
Stephen Spellacy
Steve Smales
Stephen Stewart
William Hannay
Paul Robinson
David Baird
Rob Vessey
Mark Skilling

Fechan Flyers
Ayr Roads CC
Team Sportslab
Team Sportslab
Loudoun Road Club
Royal Albert CC
Bute Wheelers
Dumfries CC
Dumfries CC
Carrick CC
VC Norwich
Dumfries CC
Dumfries CC
Edinburgh Road Club
Ayr Roads CC
Loudoun Road Club
Dooleys RT
Didcot Phoenix CC
Team Velovelocity
Fullarton Wheelers
Ferryhill Whs

Ayrodynamic triathlon Club

Beacon Roads CC
SVTTA
sportfagley

Glasgow Green Cycle Club

Dumfries CC
Dumfries CC

Ayrodynamic triathlon Club
Glasgow Nightingale CC

Dumfries CC
Allen Valley Velo
Regent Connor CC

Glasgow Green Cycle Club

VC Glasgow South
Inverclyde Velo
Dumfries CC
Harrogate Nova CC
Loudoun Road Club
Fullarton Wheelers
Loudoun Road Club
Loudoun Road Club
Didcot Phoenix CC
Carrick CC

1:05:51
1:13:20
1:12:25
1:09:04
1:08:33
1:20:48
1:08:30
1:13:44
1:06:14
1:10:57
1:09:32
1:10:04
1:14:43
1:05:34
1:06:39
1:05:37
1:14:19
1:23:39
1:13:21
1:10:40
1:10:10
1:16:32
1:11:16
1:34:21
1:23:47
1:13:19
1:11:09
1:15:15
1:15:29
1:13:44
1:21:39
1:25:41
DNF
DNS A
DNF
DNS
DNF
DNS
DNS A
DNS A
DNS
DNS
DNS A
DNS

48
62
52
45
52
73
51
60
45
54
51
52
52
41
43
40
57
65
46
48
46
58
47
86
69
41
44
44
43
46
57
56
57
55
61
42
47
50
45
49
42
50
56

1:08:55
1:16:22
1:15:15
1:11:30
1:10:58
1:22:46
1:10:27
1:15:15
1:07:25
1:12:01
1:10:27
1:10:58
1:15:15
1:05:29
1:06:27
1:05:00
1:13:37
1:22:46
1:12:01
1:08:55
1:07:55
1:14:10
1:08:25
1:31:02
1:20:23
1:09:26
1:06:56
1:10:58
1:10:27
1:07:55
1:13:37
1:17:29
1:13:37
1:12:33
1:15:48
1:05:58
1:08:25
1:09:56
1:07:25
1:09:26
1:05:58
1:09:56
1:13:05
1:07:55

+ + + + + + + + + + + + +

0:03:04
0:03:02
0:02:50
0:02:26
0:02:25
0:01:58
0:01:57
0:01:31
0:01:11
0:01:04
0:00:55
0:00:54
0:00:32
0:00:05
0:00:12
0:00:37
0:00:42
0:00:53
0:01:20
0:01:45
0:02:15
0:02:22
0:02:51
0:03:19
0:03:24
0:03:53
0:04:13
0:04:17
0:05:02
0:05:49
0:08:02
0:08:12



